
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

LED POSTER
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You
are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are

actually saving half in comparison with the top major bran

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Model: 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Thank you for purchasing the LED poster produced by my company. After
opening the product packaging, check whether the product is intact,
whether the accessories are complete, and whether it can shine normally
after powering on

Model Product
Size(LxWxH） Display area voltage power

1530

610x406x15mm 560x356mm DC 12V 20W

914x 610x15mm 864x560mm DC 12V 24.8W

1016x686x15 mm 960x632mm DC 12V 26.2W

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.

CORRECT DISPOSAL
This product is subject to the European Directive 2012/19/EC
provision. The symbol showing a wheelie bin crossed through
indicates that the product requires separate refuse collection
in the European Union. This applies to the product and all
accessories marked with this symbol. Products marked as
such may not be discarded with normal domestic waste, but
must be taken to a collection point for recycling electrical and
electronic devices

This product is of protection class III.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

WARNING:
1. TO PREVENT SERIOUS INJURYAND DEATH FROM TIPPING: This
product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or approach this
item.
2. Use as intended only. Do not stand on the product.
3. TO AVOID ELECTRICAL SHOCK, DO NOT put liquid of any kind into
the Main Unit Housing containing the electrical components.
4. When installing and using, check whether the nails installed on the wall
are firm
5. When replacing a poster, be sure to disassemble the product and place
it on a table or floor before replacing the poster。
6.For your safety, please do not disassemble or modify the product

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

FCC Information
CAUTION: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the
equipment!
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject
to the following two conditions:
1) This product may cause harmful interference.
2)This product must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.
WARNING: Changes or modifications to this product not expressly
approved by the party.responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the product.
Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for
a Class B digital device pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, These limits
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation.
This product generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy, and
if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause
harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
product does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception,which can be determined by turning the product off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
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following measures.
· Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
· Increase the distance between the product and receiver.
· Connect the product to an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.
· Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

PARTS LIST

①Self-tapping

screws x 8

②Rubber

stopper x 8

③Screws x8

④Hooks x 4

⑤Switch x1

⑥Suction cups

x1

⑦Adapter x1

⑧Power cord

x1

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

1. Configure 8 nuts, 4 on the short side and 4 on the long side

(For mounting hooks nut adjustable position left and right)

2. Equipped with 4 wall mounting holes, 2 on each side

(for fixing to the wall)
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INSTALLATION

Way 1: Use screws for wall mounting

Way 2: Use hooks to mount
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POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1.Poster size (green line) and width 40mm smaller than light box (20mm
on one side)
2.The main content of the poster is controlled inside the window size
(yellow line).
3.The poster recommends PET material
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

-For cleaning, wipe the surface with a damp (not wet) cloth or wipe dry
with a clean lint free cotton cloth.
-When wiping, pay attention to choose a soft cloth or towel to avoid
scratching the panel and affecting the display quality
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

PLAKAT LED
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Nadal dokładamy wszelkich starań, aby zapewnić Państwu narzędzia w
konkurencyjnej cenie.

„Zaoszczędź pół ceny”, „Zaoszczędź połowę ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane
przez nas oznaczają jedynie

oszacowanie oszczędności, jakie możesz zyskać kupując u nas określone narzędzia w
porównaniu z głównymi

topowych marek i niekoniecznie oznacza uwzględnienie wszystkich kategorii oferowanych
przez nas narzędzi. Ty

Przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, kiedy składasz u nas zamówienie, jeśli tak jest
faktycznie oszczędzając połowę w porównaniu z głównymi otrębami

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modelka: 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Dziękujemy za zakup plakatu LED wyprodukowanego przez moją firmę.
Po otwarciu opakowania produktu sprawdź, czy produkt jest nienaruszony,
czy akcesoria są kompletne i czy po włączeniu może normalnie świecić

Model Rozmiar produktu
(DxSxW)

Obszar
wyświetlania

Napięci
e moc

1530

610 x 406 x 15
mm 560 x 356 mm

Napięci
e stałe
12 V

20 W

914 x 610 x 15
mm 864 x 560 mm

Napięci
e stałe
12 V

24,8 W

1016 x 686 x 15
mm 960 x 632 mm

Napięci
e stałe
12 V

26,2 W

Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
musi uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

PRAWIDŁOWA UTYLIZACJA
Ten produkt podlega przepisom Dyrektywy Europejskiej
2012/19/EC. Symbol przekreślonego kosza na śmieci
oznacza, że produkt wymaga selektywnej zbiórki śmieci na
terenie Unii Europejskiej. Dotyczy to produktu i wszystkich
akcesoriów oznaczonych tym symbolem. Produktów
oznaczonych jako takie nie można wyrzucać razem ze
zwykłymi odpadami domowymi, lecz należy je oddać do
punktu zbiórki w celu recyklingu urządzeń elektrycznych i
elektronicznych

Produkt posiada III klasę ochrony.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
1. ABY ZAPOBIEC POWAŻNYM OBRAŻeniom LUB ŚMIERCI NA
WYWROCIE: Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić
się tym przedmiotem ani zbliżać się do niego.
2. Używaj wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Nie stawaj na produkcie.
3. ABY UNIKNĄĆ PORAŻENIA PRĄDEM, NIE WOLNO wlewać żadnych
płynów do obudowy jednostki głównej zawierającej elementy elektryczne.
4. Podczas montażu i użytkowania sprawdź, czy gwoździe zamontowane
na ścianie są mocne
5. Przed wymianą plakatu należy zdemontować produkt i umieścić go na
stole lub podłodze.
6. Dla własnego bezpieczeństwa nie demontuj ani nie modyfikuj produktu

ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE

Informacje FCC
UWAGA: Zmiany lub modyfikacje, które nie zostały wyraźnie zatwierdzone
przez stronę odpowiedzialną za zgodność, mogą unieważnić uprawnienia
użytkownika do obsługi urządzenia!
To urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Działanie
podlega następującym dwóm warunkom:
1) Ten produkt może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia.
2) Ten produkt musi akceptować wszelkie odbierane zakłócenia, w tym
zakłócenia, które mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Zmiany lub modyfikacje tego produktu, które nie zostały
wyraźnie zatwierdzone przez stronę odpowiedzialną za zgodność, mogą
unieważnić uprawnienia użytkownika do obsługi produktu.
Uwaga: ten produkt został przetestowany i stwierdzono, że spełnia
ograniczenia dla urządzeń cyfrowych klasy B zgodnie z częścią 15
przepisów FCC. Ograniczenia te mają na celu zapewnienie rozsądnej
ochrony przed szkodliwymi zakłóceniami w instalacjach domowych.
Ten produkt generuje, wykorzystuje i może emitować energię o
częstotliwości radiowej, a jeśli nie zostanie zainstalowany i nie będzie
używany zgodnie z instrukcją, może powodować szkodliwe zakłócenia w
komunikacji radiowej. Nie ma jednak gwarancji, że w konkretnej instalacji
nie wystąpią zakłócenia. Jeśli produkt powoduje szkodliwe zakłócenia w
odbiorze radia lub telewizji, co można stwierdzić poprzez wyłączenie i
włączenie produktu, zachęca się użytkownika do podjęcia próby
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skorygowania zakłóceń za pomocą jednego lub kilku z poniższych
środków.
· Zmień orientację lub położenie anteny odbiorczej.
· Zwiększ odległość pomiędzy produktem a odbiornikiem.
· Podłącz produkt do gniazdka w innym obwodzie niż ten, do którego
podłączony jest odbiornik.
· Skonsultuj się ze sprzedawcą lub doświadczonym technikiem radiowo-
telewizyjnym w celu uzyskania pomocy.

PARTS LIST

①Wkręty

samogwintując

e x 8

②Gumowy

korek x 8

③Śruby x8

④Haczyki x 4

⑤Przełącz x1

⑥Przyssawki

x1

⑦Adapter x1

⑧Przewód

zasilający x1

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

1. Skonfiguruj 8 nakrętek, 4 na krótkim boku i 4 na długim boku

(Do mocowania haków można ustawić nakrętkę w pozycji lewej i prawej)

2. Wyposażony w 4 otwory do montażu na ścianie, po 2 z każdej strony



- 6 -

(do mocowania do ściany)

INSTALLATION

Sposób 1: Użyj śrub do montażu na ścianie

Sposób 2: Do montażu użyj haków



- 7 -



- 8 -

POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1. Rozmiar plakatu (zielona linia) i szerokość o 40 mm mniejsza niż
kasetona świetlna (20 mm z jednej strony)
2.Zasadnicza treść plakatu jest kontrolowana w obrębie okna (żółta linia).
3.Plakat rekomenduje materiał PET
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

-W celu czyszczenia wytrzyj powierzchnię wilgotną (nie mokrą) szmatką
lub wytrzyj do sucha czystą, niestrzępiącą się szmatką bawełnianą.
- Podczas wycierania należy wybrać miękką szmatkę lub ręcznik, aby
uniknąć zarysowania panelu i pogorszenia jakości wyświetlacza
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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LED-POSTER
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen
anzubieten.

„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche von uns verwendete Ausdrücke
stellen nur einen dar

Schätzung der Einsparungen, die Sie durch den Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns im
Vergleich zu den großen Werkzeugen erzielen könnten

Top-Marken und bedeutet nicht unbedingt, alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien
abzudecken. Du

Wir möchten Sie bitten, dies sorgfältig zu überprüfen, wenn Sie eine Bestellung bei uns
aufgeben

tatsächlich die Hälfte im Vergleich zu den führenden Kleieherstellern einsparen

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Vielen Dank für den Kauf des von meiner Firma hergestellten LED-
Posters. Überprüfen Sie nach dem Öffnen der Produktverpackung, ob das
Produkt intakt ist, ob das Zubehör vollständig ist und ob es nach dem
Einschalten normal leuchten kann

Modell Produktgröße
(LxBxH） Anzeigebereich

Stroms
pannun

g
Leistung

1530

610x406x15mm 560x356mm
Gleichst
rom 12

V
20W

914x 610x15mm 864x560mm
Gleichst
rom 12

V
24,8 W

1016x686x15 mm 960x632mm
Gleichst
rom 12

V
26,2 W

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

RICHTIGE ENTSORGUNG
Dieses Produkt unterliegt der europäischen Richtlinie
2012/19/EG. Das Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne
weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt in der Europäischen Union
einer getrennten Müllsammlung bedarf. Dies gilt für das
Produkt und alle Zubehörteile, die mit diesem Symbol
gekennzeichnet sind. Als solche gekennzeichnete Produkte
dürfen nicht über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden,
sondern müssen an einer Sammelstelle für das Recycling von
Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten abgegeben werden

Dieses Produkt entspricht der Schutzklasse III.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG:
1. UM SCHWERE VERLETZUNGEN UND TOD DURCH UMKIPPEN ZU
VERMEIDEN: Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Erlauben Sie Kindern
nicht, mit diesem Gegenstand zu spielen oder sich ihm zu nähern.
2. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden. Stellen Sie sich nicht auf das
Produkt.
3. UM STROMSCHLÄGE ZU VERMEIDEN, KEINE Flüssigkeiten
jeglicher Art in das Gehäuse der Haupteinheit einfüllen, in dem sich die
elektrischen Komponenten befinden.
4. Überprüfen Sie bei der Installation und Verwendung, ob die an der
Wand angebrachten Nägel fest sind
5. Wenn Sie ein Poster austauschen, zerlegen Sie das Produkt unbedingt
und stellen Sie es auf einen Tisch oder Boden, bevor Sie das Poster
austauschen.
6. Bitte zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie das Produkt zu Ihrer eigenen
Sicherheit nicht

ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN

FCC-Informationen
VORSICHT: Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von
der für die Einhaltung verantwortlichen Partei genehmigt wurden, können
zum Erlöschen der Berechtigung des Benutzers zum Betrieb des Geräts
führen!
Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Bestimmungen. Der Betrieb
unterliegt den folgenden zwei Bedingungen:
1) Dieses Produkt kann schädliche Störungen verursachen.
2) Dieses Produkt muss alle empfangenen Störungen akzeptieren,
einschließlich Störungen, die zu unerwünschtem Betrieb führen können.
WARNUNG: Änderungen oder Modifikationen an diesem Produkt, die
nicht ausdrücklich von der für die Einhaltung verantwortlichen Partei
genehmigt wurden, können zum Erlöschen der Berechtigung des
Benutzers zum Betrieb des Produkts führen.
Hinweis: Dieses Produkt wurde getestet und entspricht den Grenzwerten
für ein digitales Gerät der Klasse B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-
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Bestimmungen. Diese Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz vor
schädlichen Störungen in einer Wohnanlage bieten.
Dieses Produkt erzeugt und verwendet Hochfrequenzenergie und kann
diese ausstrahlen. Wenn es nicht gemäß den Anweisungen installiert und
verwendet wird, kann es schädliche Störungen der Funkkommunikation
verursachen. Es gibt jedoch keine Garantie dafür, dass bei einer
bestimmten Installation keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Produkt
schädliche Störungen beim Radio- oder Fernsehempfang verursacht, was
durch Aus- und Einschalten des Produkts festgestellt werden kann, wird
dem Benutzer empfohlen, zu versuchen, die Störung durch eine oder
mehrere der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben.
· Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus oder versetzen Sie sie.
· Erhöhen Sie den Abstand zwischen Produkt und Empfänger.
· Schließen Sie das Produkt an eine Steckdose an, die zu einem anderen
Stromkreis gehört als dem, an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.
· Wenden Sie sich für Hilfe an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen Radio-
/TV-Techniker.

PARTS LIST

①Selbstschnei

dende

Schrauben x 8

②Gummistopp

er x 8

③Schrauben

x8

④Haken x 4

⑤Schalter x1

⑥Saugnäpfe

x1

⑦Adapter x1
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⑧Netzkabel x1

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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1. Konfigurieren Sie 8 Muttern, 4 auf der kurzen Seite und 4 auf der

langen Seite

(Für die Montage der Hakenmutter ist die Position links und rechts

einstellbar.)

2. Ausgestattet mit 4 Wandbefestigungslöchern, 2 auf jeder Seite

(zur Befestigung an der Wand)
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INSTALLATION

Weg 1: Schrauben zur Wandmontage verwenden

Weg 2: Zur Montage Haken verwenden
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POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1.Postergröße (grüne Linie) und Breite 40 mm kleiner als der
Leuchtkasten (20 mm auf einer Seite)
2.Der Hauptinhalt des Posters wird innerhalb der Fenstergröße (gelbe
Linie) gesteuert.
3.Das Poster empfiehlt PET-Material



- 10 -

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

- Wischen Sie die Oberfläche zum Reinigen mit einem feuchten (nicht
nassen) Tuch ab oder wischen Sie sie mit einem sauberen, fusselfreien
Baumwolltuch trocken.
- Achten Sie beim Abwischen darauf, ein weiches Tuch oder Handtuch zu
wählen, um Kratzer auf dem Panel und eine Beeinträchtigung der
Anzeigequalität zu vermeiden
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

AFFICHE LED
MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
"Économisez la moitié", "Moitié prix" ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne

représente qu'un
estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant certains outils chez nous

par rapport aux principaux
grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couvrir toutes les catégories d’outils que

nous proposons. Toi
nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier attentivement lorsque vous passez une

commande chez nous si vous êtes
en fait, nous économisons la moitié par rapport au son principal

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modèle : 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster



- 2 -

PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Merci d'avoir acheté l'affiche LED produite par mon entreprise. Après avoir
ouvert l'emballage du produit, vérifiez si le produit est intact, si les
accessoires sont complets et s'il peut briller normalement après la mise
sous tension.

Modèle Taille du produit
(LxlxH) Zone d'affichage tension pouvoir

1530

610x406x15mm 560x356mm C.C 12
V 20W

914x610x15mm 864x560mm C.C 12
V 24,8 W

1016x686x15mm 960x632mm C.C 12
V 26,2 W

Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure,
l'utilisateur doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

ÉLIMINATION CORRECTE
Ce produit est soumis aux dispositions de la directive
européenne 2012/19/CE. Le symbole représentant une
poubelle barrée indique que le produit nécessite une collecte
sélective des déchets dans l'Union européenne. Ceci
s'applique au produit et à tous les accessoires marqués de ce
symbole. Les produits marqués comme tels ne peuvent pas
être jetés avec les ordures ménagères normales, mais doivent
être déposés dans un point de collecte pour le recyclage des
appareils électriques et électroniques.

Ce produit est de classe de protection III.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
1. POUR ÉVITER DES BLESSURES GRAVES ET LA MORT PAR
BASCULEMENT : Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les
enfants jouer avec cet article ou s’en approcher.
2. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu. Ne vous tenez pas debout sur le
produit.
3. POUR ÉVITER LES CHOC ÉLECTRIQUES, NE PAS mettre de liquide
d'aucune sorte dans le boîtier de l'unité principale contenant les
composants électriques.
4. Lors de l'installation et de l'utilisation, vérifiez si les clous installés sur le
mur sont fermes.
5. Lors du remplacement d'une affiche, assurez-vous de démonter le
produit et de le placer sur une table ou un sol avant de remplacer l'affiche.
6. Pour votre sécurité, veuillez ne pas démonter ou modifier le produit

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS

Informations FCC
ATTENTION : Les changements ou modifications non expressément
approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité pourraient annuler le
droit de l'utilisateur à utiliser l'équipement !
Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des règles FCC. L’exploitation est
soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :
1) Ce produit peut provoquer des interférences nuisibles.
2) Ce produit doit accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les
interférences susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable.
AVERTISSEMENT : les changements ou modifications apportés à ce
produit non expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la
conformité pourraient annuler l'autorité de l'utilisateur à utiliser le produit.
Remarque : Ce produit a été testé et déclaré conforme aux limites d'un
appareil numérique de classe B conformément à la partie 15 des règles
de la FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection
raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation
résidentielle.
Ce produit génère, utilise et peut émettre de l'énergie radiofréquence et,
s'il n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, il peut
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provoquer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio.
Cependant, rien ne garantit que des interférences ne se produiront pas
dans une installation particulière. Si ce produit provoque des interférences
nuisibles à la réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut être déterminé en
éteignant et rallumant le produit, l'utilisateur est encouragé à essayer de
corriger les interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures
suivantes.
· Réorientez ou déplacez l'antenne de réception.
· Augmentez la distance entre le produit et le récepteur.
· Connectez le produit à une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le
récepteur est connecté.
· Consultez le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour
obtenir de l'aide.

PARTS LIST

①Vis

autotaraudeuse

s x 8

②Bouchon en

caoutchouc x 8

③Vis x8

④Crochets x 4

⑤Commutateur

x1

⑥Ventouses x1

⑦Adaptateur

x1

⑧Cordon

d'alimentation
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x1

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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1. Configurez 8 écrous, 4 sur le côté court et 4 sur le côté long

(Pour le montage des crochets, écrou réglable en position gauche et

droite)

2. Equipé de 4 trous de fixation murale, 2 de chaque côté

(pour fixation au mur)

INSTALLATION
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Voie 1 : Utilisez des vis pour le montage mural

Voie 2 : Utilisez des crochets pour monter
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POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1. Taille de l'affiche (ligne verte) et largeur 40 mm plus petite que la boîte
lumineuse (20 mm d'un côté).
2. Le contenu principal de l'affiche est contrôlé à l'intérieur de la taille de la
fenêtre (ligne jaune).
3. L'affiche recommande le matériau PET
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

-Pour le nettoyage, essuyez la surface avec un chiffon humide (non
mouillé) ou essuyez avec un chiffon en coton propre et non pelucheux.
-Lors de l'essuyage, veillez à choisir un chiffon doux ou une serviette pour
éviter de rayer le panneau et d'affecter la qualité de l'affichage.
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Fabricant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

LED-POSTER
HANDLEIDING

We blijven ons inzetten om u gereedschap tegen een concurrerende prijs te bieden.
"Bespaar de helft", "Halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die door ons worden

gebruikt vertegenwoordigt slechts een
schatting van de besparingen die u zou kunnen profiteren als u bepaalde gereedschappen bij

ons koopt in vergelijking met de grote
topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat het alle categorieën van door ons

aangeboden tools omvat. Jij
worden er vriendelijk aan herinnerd om dit zorgvuldig te verifiëren wanneer u een

bestelling bij ons plaatst
waardoor feitelijk de helft wordt bespaard in vergelijking met de bovenste grote

zemelen

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Model: 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Bedankt voor het kopen van de LED-poster die door mijn bedrijf is
geproduceerd. Controleer na het openen van de productverpakking of het
product intact is, of de accessoires compleet zijn en of het na het
inschakelen normaal kan schijnen

Model Productgrootte
(LxBxH) Weergavegebied Spanni

ng stroom

1530

610x406x15mm 560x356mm
Gelijkstr
oom
12V

20W

914x610x15mm 864x560mm
Gelijkstr
oom
12V

24,8 W

1016x686x15mm 960x632mm
Gelijkstr
oom
12V

26,2 W

Waarschuwing- Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.

CORRECTE VERWIJDERING
Dit product valt onder de Europese Richtlijn 2012/19/EG. Het
symbool met een doorgestreepte afvalcontainer geeft aan dat
het product in de Europese Unie een aparte afvalinzameling
vereist. Dit geldt voor het product en alle accessoires die met
dit symbool zijn gemarkeerd. Producten die als zodanig
gemarkeerd zijn, mogen niet met het normale huisvuil worden
weggegooid, maar moeten naar een inzamelpunt voor
recycling van elektrische en elektronische apparaten worden
gebracht

Dit product valt onder beschermingsklasse III.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
1. OM ERNSTIG LETSEL EN DE DOOD DOOR KANTELEN TE
VOORKOMEN: Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met dit
artikel spelen of er dichtbij komen.
2. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld. Ga niet op het product staan.
3. OM ELEKTRISCHE SCHOKKEN TE VOORKOMEN, mag u GEEN
vloeistof van welke aard dan ook in de behuizing van het hoofdapparaat
gieten die de elektrische componenten bevat.
4. Controleer bij installatie en gebruik of de op de muur geïnstalleerde
spijkers stevig zijn
5. Wanneer u een poster vervangt, zorg er dan voor dat u het product
demonteert en op een tafel of vloer plaatst voordat u de poster vervangt.
6. Voor uw veiligheid mag u het product niet demonteren of wijzigen

BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES

FCC-informatie
LET OP: Wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn
goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor naleving kunnen
de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om de apparatuur te bedienen ongeldig
maken!
Dit apparaat voldoet aan Deel 15 van de FCC-regels. De werking is
onderworpen aan de volgende twee voorwaarden:
1) Dit product kan schadelijke interferentie veroorzaken.
2)Dit product moet alle ontvangen interferentie accepteren, inclusief
interferentie die een ongewenste werking kan veroorzaken.
WAARSCHUWING: Wijzigingen of aanpassingen aan dit product die niet
uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door de partij die verantwoordelijk is voor
naleving kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om het product te
bedienen ongeldig maken.
Opmerking: Dit product is getest en voldoet aan de limieten voor een
digitaal apparaat van Klasse B overeenkomstig Deel 15 van de FCC-
regels. Deze limieten zijn bedoeld om redelijke bescherming te bieden
tegen schadelijke interferentie in een residentiële installatie.
Dit product genereert, gebruikt en kan radiofrequentie-energie uitstralen,
en als het niet wordt geïnstalleerd en gebruikt in overeenstemming met de
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instructies, kan het schadelijke interferentie aan radiocommunicatie
veroorzaken. Er is echter geen garantie dat er geen interferentie zal
optreden in een bepaalde installatie. Als dit product schadelijke
interferentie veroorzaakt aan radio- of televisieontvangst, wat kan worden
vastgesteld door het product uit en weer in te schakelen, wordt de
gebruiker aangeraden te proberen de interferentie te corrigeren door een
of meer van de volgende maatregelen.
· Heroriënteer of verplaats de ontvangstantenne.
· Vergroot de afstand tussen het product en de ontvanger.
· Sluit het product aan op een stopcontact op een ander circuit dan dat
waarop de ontvanger is aangesloten.
· Raadpleeg de dealer of een ervaren radio-/tv-technicus voor hulp.

PARTS LIST

①Zelftappende

schroeven x 8

②Rubberen

stop x 8

③Schroeven

x8

④ Haken x 4

⑤Schakelaar

x1

⑥Zuignappen

x1

⑦Adapter x1

⑧Netsnoer x1
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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1. Configureer 8 moeren, 4 aan de korte zijde en 4 aan de lange zijde

(Voor montagehaken moer verstelbare positie links en rechts)

2. Uitgerust met 4 gaten voor wandmontage, 2 aan elke kant

(voor bevestiging aan de muur)

INSTALLATION

Manier 1: Gebruik schroeven voor wandmontage

Manier 2: Gebruik haken om te bevestigen
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POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1. Posterformaat (groene lijn) en breedte 40 mm kleiner dan lichtbak (20
mm aan één kant)
2. De hoofdinhoud van de poster wordt bepaald binnen de venstergrootte
(gele lijn).
3. De poster beveelt PET-materiaal aan
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

-Voor het reinigen het oppervlak afnemen met een vochtige (niet natte)
doek of droogwrijven met een schone, pluisvrije katoenen doek.
-Let er bij het afvegen op dat u een zachte doek of handdoek kiest om
krassen op het paneel te voorkomen en de weergavekwaliteit te
beïnvloeden
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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LED AFFISCH
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "Halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar

endast en
uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört med de

större
toppmärken och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds

av oss. Du
påminns vänligen om att kontrollera noggrant när du gör en beställning hos oss om du gör

det
sparar faktiskt hälften i jämförelse med det översta stora kliet

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modell: 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Tack för att du köpte LED-affischen som producerats av mitt företag. Efter
att ha öppnat produktförpackningen, kontrollera om produkten är intakt,
om tillbehören är kompletta och om den kan lysa normalt efter påslagning

Modell Produktstorlek
(LxBxH） Visningsområde Spänni

ng kraft

1530

610x406x15mm 560x356mm DC 12V 20W

914x610x15mm 864x560mm DC 12V 24,8W

1016x686x15 mm 960x632mm DC 12V 26,2W

Varning- För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa bruksanvisningen noggrant.

KORREKT AVFALLSHANTERING
Denna produkt omfattas av det europeiska direktivet
2012/19/EG. Symbolen som visar en soptunna korsad anger
att produkten kräver separat sophämtning i EU. Detta gäller
för produkten och alla tillbehör märkta med denna symbol.
Produkter märkta som sådana får inte slängas tillsammans
med vanligt hushållsavfall, utan måste lämnas till en
insamlingsplats för återvinning av elektriska och elektroniska
apparater

Denna produkt är av skyddsklass III.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

VARNING:
1. FÖR ATT FÖRHINDRAALLVARLIGA SKADA OCH DÖDSFALL OM
ATT VÄLTA: Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller
närma sig detta föremål.
2. Använd endast på avsett sätt. Stå inte på produkten.
3. FÖR ATT UNDVIKA ELEKTRISK STÖT, häll INTE vätska av något
slag i huvudenhetens hölje som innehåller de elektriska komponenterna.
4. Vid installation och användning, kontrollera om spikarna som monteras
på väggen är stadiga
5. När du byter ut en affisch, se till att ta isär produkten och placera den
på ett bord eller golv innan du byter ut affischen.
6. För din säkerhet, vänligen ta inte isär eller modifiera produkten

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER

FCC-information
FÖRSIKTIGHET: Ändringar eller modifieringar som inte uttryckligen
godkänts av den part som ansvarar för efterlevnaden kan upphäva
användarens behörighet att använda utrustningen!
Denna enhet uppfyller del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Driften är föremål för
följande två villkor:
1) Denna produkt kan orsaka skadliga störningar.
2) Denna produkt måste acceptera alla mottagna störningar, inklusive
störningar som kan orsaka oönskad funktion.
VARNING: Ändringar eller modifieringar av denna produkt som inte
uttryckligen godkänts av den part som är ansvarig för efterlevnaden kan
upphäva användarens behörighet att använda produkten.
Obs: Denna produkt har testats och befunnits överensstämma med
gränserna för en digital enhet av klass B i enlighet med del 15 av FCC-
reglerna. Dessa gränser är utformade för att ge rimligt skydd mot skadlig
störning i en bostadsinstallation.
Denna produkt genererar, använder och kan utstråla radiofrekvensenergi,
och om den inte installeras och används i enlighet med instruktionerna
kan den orsaka skadliga störningar på radiokommunikation. Det finns
dock ingen garanti för att störningar inte kommer att inträffa i en viss
installation. Om denna produkt orsakar skadliga störningar på radio- eller
tv-mottagning, vilket kan fastställas genom att stänga av och på produkten,
uppmanas användaren att försöka korrigera störningen med en eller flera
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av följande åtgärder.
· Rikta om eller flytta mottagningsantennen.
· Öka avståndet mellan produkten och mottagaren.
· Anslut produkten till ett uttag på en annan krets än den som mottagaren
är ansluten till.
· Kontakta återförsäljaren eller en erfaren radio/TV-tekniker för hjälp.

PARTS LIST

①Självgängand

e skruvar x 8

②Gummipropp

x 8

③Skruvar x8

④ Krokar x 4

⑤Switch x1

⑥Sugkoppar

x1

⑦ Adapter x1

⑧ Strömsladd

x1

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

1. Konfigurera 8 muttrar, 4 på kortsidan och 4 på långsidan

(För monteringskrokar mutter justerbart läge vänster och höger)

2. Utrustad med 4 väggmonteringshål, 2 på varje sida

(för montering på väggen)
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INSTALLATION

Sätt 1: Använd skruvar för väggmontering

Sätt 2: Använd krokar för att montera
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POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1. Affischstorlek (grön linje) och bredd 40 mm mindre än ljuslåda (20 mm
på ena sidan)
2.Affischens huvudinnehåll styrs inuti fönstrets storlek (gul linje).
3.Affischen rekommenderar PET-material
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

-För rengöring, torka av ytan med en fuktig (inte våt) trasa eller torka av
med en ren luddfri bomullstrasa.
- När du torkar, var uppmärksam på att välja en mjuk trasa eller handduk
för att undvika att repa panelen och påverka bildskärmens kvalitet
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

PÓSTER LED
MANUAL DE USUARIO

Seguimos comprometidos a proporcionarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorra Mitad", "Mitad de Precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar utilizada por nosotros

sólo representa un
estimación de ahorros que podría beneficiarse al comprar ciertas herramientas con nosotros en

comparación con las principales
marcas principales y no significa necesariamente cubrir todas las categorías de herramientas

que ofrecemos. Tú
Le recordamos que verifique cuidadosamente cuando realiza un pedido con nosotros si

está
De hecho, se ahorra la mitad en comparación con el principal salvado.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modelo: 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Gracias por comprar el cartel LED producido por mi empresa. Después
de abrir el embalaje del producto, verifique si el producto está intacto, si
los accesorios están completos y si puede brillar normalmente después
de encenderlo.

Modelo
Tamaño del

producto (largo x
ancho x alto)

Área de
visualización Voltaje fuerza

1530

610x406x15mm 560x356mm CC 12
V 20W

914x610x15mm 864x560mm CC 12
V 24,8W

1016x686x15mm 960x632mm CC 12
V 26,2W

Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

ELIMINACIÓN CORRECTA
Este producto está sujeto a la disposición de la Directiva
Europea 2012/19/CE. El símbolo que muestra un contenedor
con ruedas tachado indica que el producto requiere recogida
selectiva de basura en la Unión Europea. Esto se aplica al
producto y a todos los accesorios marcados con este
símbolo. Los productos marcados como tales no podrán
desecharse con la basura doméstica normal, sino que
deberán llevarse a un punto de recogida para el reciclaje de
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos.

Este producto es de clase de protección III.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
1. PARA EVITAR LESIONES GRAVES O MUERTE POR VUELCO: Este
producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con este
artículo ni se acerquen a él.
2. Úselo únicamente según lo previsto. No se pare sobre el producto.
3. PARA EVITAR DESCARGAS ELÉCTRICAS, NO coloque líquido de
ningún tipo en la carcasa de la unidad principal que contiene los
componentes eléctricos.
4. Al instalar y usar, verifique si los clavos instalados en la pared están
firmes
5. Al reemplazar un póster, asegúrese de desmontar el producto y
colocarlo sobre una mesa o piso antes de reemplazar el póster.
6. Para su seguridad, no desmonte ni modifique el producto.

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES

Información de la FCC
PRECAUCIÓN: ¡Los cambios o modificaciones no aprobados
expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podrían anular la
autoridad del usuario para operar el equipo!
Este dispositivo cumple con la Parte 15 de las normas de la FCC. La
operación está sujeta a las dos condiciones siguientes:
1) Este producto puede causar interferencias perjudiciales.
2) Este producto debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas
las interferencias que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.
ADVERTENCIA: Los cambios o modificaciones a este producto que no
estén aprobados expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento
podrían anular la autoridad del usuario para operar el producto.
Nota: Este producto ha sido probado y cumple con los límites para un
dispositivo digital Clase B de conformidad con la Parte 15 de las reglas de
la FCC. Estos límites están diseñados para brindar una protección
razonable contra interferencias dañinas en una instalación residencial.
Este producto genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia y,
si no se instala y usa de acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar
interferencias dañinas en las comunicaciones por radio. Sin embargo, no
hay garantía de que no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en
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particular. Si este producto causa interferencias dañinas en la recepción
de radio o televisión, lo cual se puede determinar apagando y
encendiendo el producto, se recomienda al usuario que intente corregir la
interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas.
· Reorientar o reubicar la antena receptora.
· Aumentar la distancia entre el producto y el receptor.
· Conecte el producto a una toma de corriente de un circuito diferente al
que está conectado el receptor.
· Consulte al distribuidor o a un técnico experimentado en radio/TV para
obtener ayuda.

PARTS LIST

①Tornillos

autorroscantes

x 8

②Tapón de

goma x 8

③Tornillos x8

④Ganchos x 4

⑤Interruptor x1

⑥Ventosas x1

⑦Adaptador x1

⑧Cable de

alimentación x1

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

1. Configurar 8 tuercas, 4 del lado corto y 4 del lado largo

(Para montaje tuerca de ganchos posición ajustable izquierda y derecha)

2. Equipado con 4 orificios para montaje en pared, 2 en cada lado
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(para fijar a la pared)

INSTALLATION

Forma 1: use tornillos para el montaje en la pared

Camino 2: Utilice ganchos para montar
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POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1. Tamaño del póster (línea verde) y ancho 40 mm más pequeño que la
caja de luz (20 mm en un lado)
2.El contenido principal del cartel se controla dentro del tamaño de la
ventana (línea amarilla).
3.El cartel recomienda material PET.
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

-Para la limpieza, limpie la superficie con un paño húmedo (no mojado) o
séquela con un paño de algodón limpio y sin pelusa.
-Al limpiar, preste atención a elegir un paño suave o una toalla para evitar
rayar el panel y afectar la calidad de la pantalla.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET
ASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

MANIFESTO LED
MANUALE D'USO

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata

rappresenta solo un
stima del risparmio che potresti trarre vantaggio dall'acquisto di determinati strumenti con noi

rispetto ai principali
marchi più importanti e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le categorie di strumenti

da noi offerti. Voi
ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando effettui un ordine con noi, se lo

sei
risparmiando effettivamente la metà rispetto alla principale marca

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Modello: 1530

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

LED Poster
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PRODUCT PARAMETERS

Grazie per aver acquistato il poster LED prodotto dalla mia azienda. Dopo
aver aperto la confezione del prodotto, verificare se il prodotto è integro,
se gli accessori sono completi e se può brillare normalmente dopo
l'accensione

Modello Dimensioni del
prodotto (LxLxA） Area espositiva voltaggi

o energia

1530

610x406x15mm 560x356mm CC 12
V 20 W

914x610x15mm 864x560mm CC 12
V 24,8 W

1016x686x15 mm 960x632mm CC 12
V 26,2 W

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

CORRETTO SMALTIMENTO
Questo prodotto è soggetto alla Direttiva Europea
2012/19/CE. Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato
indica che nell'Unione Europea il prodotto richiede la raccolta
differenziata dei rifiuti. Ciò vale per il prodotto e tutti gli
accessori contrassegnati da questo simbolo. I prodotti
contrassegnati come tali non possono essere smaltiti con i
normali rifiuti domestici, ma devono essere portati in un punto
di raccolta per il riciclaggio di dispositivi elettrici ed elettronici

Questo prodotto appartiene alla classe di protezione III.
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USE PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
1. PER PREVENIRE LESIONI GRAVI E MORTE DOVUTE AL
RIBALTAMENTO: questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai
bambini di giocare o avvicinarsi a questo oggetto.
2. Utilizzare solo come previsto. Non salire sul prodotto.
3. PER EVITARE SCOSSE ELETTRICHE, NON inserire liquidi di alcun
tipo nell'alloggiamento dell'unità principale contenente i componenti
elettrici.
4. Durante l'installazione e l'utilizzo, verificare se i chiodi installati sul muro
sono saldi
5. Quando si sostituisce un poster, assicurarsi di smontare il prodotto e
posizionarlo su un tavolo o sul pavimento prima di sostituire il poster.
6.Per la vostra sicurezza, non smontare o modificare il prodotto

CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI

Informazioni FCC
ATTENZIONE: cambiamenti o modifiche non espressamente approvati
dalla parte responsabile della conformità potrebbero invalidare il diritto
dell'utente a utilizzare l'apparecchiatura!
Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle norme FCC. Il
funzionamento è soggetto alle seguenti due condizioni:
1) Questo prodotto può causare interferenze dannose.
2)Questo prodotto deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta,
comprese le interferenze che potrebbero causare un funzionamento
indesiderato.
AVVERTENZA: cambiamenti o modifiche a questo prodotto non
espressamente approvati dalla parte responsabile della conformità
potrebbero annullare l'autorità dell'utente a utilizzare il prodotto.
Nota: questo prodotto è stato testato ed è risultato conforme ai limiti per
un dispositivo digitale di Classe B ai sensi della Parte 15 delle norme FCC.
Questi limiti sono progettati per fornire una protezione ragionevole contro
interferenze dannose in un'installazione residenziale.
Questo prodotto genera, utilizza e può irradiare energia in radiofrequenza
e, se non installato e utilizzato in conformità con le istruzioni, può causare
interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna
garanzia che non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione.
Se questo prodotto causa interferenze dannose alla ricezione radiofonica
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o televisiva, cosa che può essere determinata spegnendo e accendendo il
prodotto, si consiglia all'utente di provare a correggere l'interferenza
adottando una o più delle seguenti misure.
· Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente.
· Aumentare la distanza tra il prodotto e il ricevitore.
· Collegare il prodotto ad una presa su un circuito diverso da quello a cui è
collegato il ricevitore.
· Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza.

PARTS LIST

①Viti

autofilettanti x 8

②Tappo di

gomma x 8

③Viti x8

④Ganci x 4

⑤Interruttore

x1

⑥Ventose x1

⑦Adattatore x1

⑧Cavo di

alimentazione

x1

Note:The voltage matching power cord ⑧ is not the
same in different countries, please refer to the actual
situation.
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PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

1. Configurare 8 dadi, 4 sul lato corto e 4 sul lato lungo

(Per il montaggio del dado dei ganci, posizione regolabile a sinistra e a

destra)
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2. Dotato di 4 fori per il montaggio a parete, 2 su ciascun lato

(per fissaggio a muro)

INSTALLATION

Modo 1: utilizzare le viti per il montaggio a parete

Modo 2: Utilizzare i ganci per il montaggio
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POSTER REPLACEMENT
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POSTER INFORMATION

1. Dimensioni del poster (linea verde) e larghezza 40 mm più piccole della
scatola luminosa (20 mm su un lato)
2.Il contenuto principale del poster è controllato all'interno della
dimensione della finestra (linea gialla).
3.Il poster consiglia il materiale PET
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CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE

-Per la pulizia, pulire la superficie con un panno umido (non bagnato) o
asciugarla con un panno di cotone pulito e privo di lanugine.
-Quando si pulisce, prestare attenzione a scegliere un panno morbido o
un asciugamano per evitare di graffiare il pannello e compromettere la
qualità del display
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi,
baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250,
9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329
Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147,
Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX



Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

